

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 10/11/2022 **Effective Date:** 10/18/2022

Reference No.: CR-081-2022 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 1 **Public Hearing Date:** 10/11/2022 @ 10:00 AM

Proposer(s): County Executive

Sponsor(s): Hawkins, Taveras and Medlock

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING CONTRACT APPROVAL for the purpose of

approving a multi-year contract to procure Claims Administration Services for Prince George's County, Maryland on behalf of the Prince George's County Office

of Finance/Risk Management Unit.

Drafter: Frederick Schnabele, Risk Manager, Office of Finance

Resource Personnel: Stephen J. McGibbon, Director, Office of Finance

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
06/21/2022	County Council	introduced and referred	COW
	Action Text:		

This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Hawkins, Taveras, and

Medlock and referred to the Committee of the Whole.

09/06/2022 COW Favorably

recommended

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Turner, seconded by Council Member Medlock, that this Resolution be Favorably recommended. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 8 Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Taveras, Turner and

Medlock

Absent: 1 Streeter

Abstain: 2 Hawkins and Burroughs

10/11/2022 County Council public hearing held

Action Text:

This Resolution public hearing was held.

10/11/2022 County Council deferred

Action Text:

This Resolution was deferred.

10/18/2022 County Council

adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Turner, seconded by Council Member Taveras, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras, Turner, Burroughs, Medlock and Hawkins

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc. will provide third party administration services for workers' compensation, auto, third party liability, and property claims for a five (5) year period, with an option to extend the contract for up to five (5) additional one (1) year periods. The contractor also will administer the Prince George's County Board of Education Auto Liability Fund.

Document(s): R2022081, CR-081-2022 Attachment A, CR-081-2022 Attachment B, CR-081-2022 AIS, CR-081-2022 Report, CR-081-2022 PAFI, CR-081-2022 Transmittal